Cash and Deposits 2,090,389 2,090,389 3,440,943 3,440,943
Trade and Other Receivables 33,074 33,074 21,893 21,893

 2,123,463 2,123,463 3,462,836 3,462,836
Financial Liabilities
Trade and Other Payables 885,378 885,378 302,880 302,880
Unsecured Loans 40,941 40,941 60,869 60,869

 926,319 926,319 363,749 363,749

The financial instruments recognised at fair value in the statement of financial position have been
analysed and classified using a fair value hierarchy reflecting the significance of the inputs used in
making the measurements. All financial instruments measured at fair value are level one, meaning fair
value is determined from quoted prices in active markets for identical assets.

Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could
result from a change in these risks.

64   TORQUE METALS

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2023

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

56 Torque Metals Limited 30 June 2023

Sensitivity
  30 June 30 June

  2023 2022
  $ $

Change in Loss
- Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points

20,904  34,409

- Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (20,904) (34,409)
Change in Equity
- Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points

20,904  34,409

- Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (20,904) (34,409)

  30 June 30 June
  2023 2022
  $ $
22. Earnings per Share

a)   Reconciliation of earnings to profit or loss:

   Loss for the year  (2,094,288) (2,154,504)
   Loss used to calculate the basic and diluted EPS  (2,094,288) (2,154,504)

b)   Basic and diluted weighted average number of
   ordinary shares outstanding during the year used
   in calculating dilutive EPS

96,337,038  65,318,519

23.   Commitments

In order to maintain rights of tenure to mining tenements, the Company would have the
following discretionary exploration expenditure requirements up until expiry of leases.
These obligations, which are subject to renegotiation upon expiry of the leases, are not provided for
in the financial statements and are payable:

 30 June 30 June
 2023 2022
 $ $

Tenement Commitments
Not longer than one year 789,200 1,010,534
Longer than one year but not longer than five years 2,798,770 3,373,764
Longer than five years 2,862,410 3,531,823

 6,450,380 7,916,121